Applicable Cylinders
Dust Resistant Cylinder
�Up to 6 times more durable in
dusty environments
Applicable powder particle size: 20 to 100 μm
Suitable for environments with ceramic powder, toner powder,
paper powder, and metallic powder
∗  Excludes weld spatter

size: 50 to 100 μm)
w y i o !0e r t uq
How to Order
With auto switch magnet
Dust Resistant Cylinder
CQ2-XC4�
Ø 20, Ø 25, Ø 32, Ø 40, Ø 50, Ø 63
q Mounting
B Through-hole
A Both ends tapped
L Foot bracket
LC Compact foot bracket
G Head fl ange
D Double clevis
∗   Mounting brackets are shipped
together with the product but do
not come assembled.
∗  For bore sizes 20 to 32, the body is the
same for both the “B” type (through-hole)
and the “A” type (both ends tapped), so
the “A” type cannot be selected.
Example)  CQ2A32-10DZ-XC4�
u  Auto switch mounting groove
Z Ø 20 to Ø 63 4 surfaces
i Auto switch
— Without auto switch
∗   The applicable auto switches are
the same as those for the
standard model. Refer to the
catalogue on www.smc.eu.
t Action
D Double acting
o  Number of auto switches
— 2
S 1
n n
y  Body option
— Rod end female thread
F With boss on head end
C With rubber bumper
M Rod end male thread
∗   Combined body options, such
as “FC,” “FM,” “FCM,” and “CM,”
can be selected.
w Bore size
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
e Port thread type
—
M thread Ø 20, Ø 25
Rc
Ø 32 to Ø 63TN NPT
TF G
∗   M threads are only compatible
with bore size Ø 32 at a 5 mm